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) 2

1) GEAR BOX, EXHUAST & BRACKET, TIMING COVER,

DRUM BRAKE, DISC BRAKE & HUB FRONT,BIG HUB & DRUM TRUCK, FLY WHEEL,
FLY WHEEL COMP, PULLEY

2)

3.1.2

Disc Rotor 1 Brake Drum 1 Pulley
Mass Production Order

OEM After Market

2) FCD

3) SIMO

1) GEARBOX

2) EXHUAST BRACKET

3) TIMING COVER

4) DRUM BRAKE

5) DISC BRAKE HUB FRONT
6) BIG HUB DRUM TRUCK
7) FLYWHEEL

8) FLYWHEEL COMP

9) PULLEY
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L0100y (Meliing)

$2qAU (Raw Mareral)

L1 asrsmousinnindagan dhum
(Raw Metcrial Weight = fumnace Inspection)

Immoou (Fumace)

1.2 A37000uni , Quvgl

(Chemical . Temperature Inspection)

311 (Ladic)

mvaownil  dinindagauldhudinniom
(Cheinical Rew matcrial weight, Tapping weight Irspee. )

aalylow Tuodleoson

(Go Yo Linc Moukling By Trolky)

2.ombid co2(co2 cork

2.1 SnqAy (Raw Materiahi

n3vnoudnagay
(Raw Material Inspection)
2.2 M 18 (Core Making)

23 andouanuiouion
(Apperance Inspection)
2.4 Sy (Storege)

dalirunTunaslaosadu
(Gio To Mokiing By Tralkers)

'

S uumae (Paliem)

iy (Stock)

5.1 avaemounndoufen
(Apperance Inspeetion)

dalU el luodalamsondu

(o To Linc Moukling fly Troikr)

(Symbol In Fow Proces Claat)

=

O

iy AR

ndoudin
(Translstion)

AINTIVEATY
(Quaity Jeapec)

4. nniuuumig (Moulding)

FryAu (Raw marcriah
Tinge (Send Mulfng)

a1 avenounnudu  anundansia, anuTdis rmmunsolunée
(Monture , Coinpressive Strength , Penincabilty , Comnpacshiiy Inspection)

6. Tuuy (Mookling)
M1 (Core Scrting)

6l mnuwmmu'ﬁamm\mmu “ mnmiunmuwdo
(Mouk! Streagth, Green Hanlncss Inspestion)

62 Fmiundn (Pouring)

a:nnounmm.quwoﬁm (Fadng Tanc, Fanperature Inspection)
2. nonenh (Gate off)

7.1 ¥Ad) (Shot bkt

2229000v90UNNZ 03, MM (Defeat, Quanty Inspection)

R18IAnAd (Geinding)

o

dogdl (& Joadnnusesdi e anundas i lnsaedia)
Finsh Goods Ingpection (Defect,Quatiy Crack, Dincasion,Hardness, Micro Stnucturc)

9.m3

1. dmity (Storage)
A23000u§ I (Quantey Inspection)

dalugnflavsoon , s0ussnn
(Go To Customer By Hight-Lift-Fork-Truck , Frailer Truck)

3.5




IJ . - 1 -

'mqnu (Rxw material)

asvnovingay
(Raw Material Inspection)

1M Machine (Machining)
AIITOVVUMAINAIF (Diameter Inspection)

da tluunguind laviadu
(Go To Painting By Trailer)

STy (Stock)

Fratuin K, mdnuin (Bsth Control)

=
%

puSualumen

arnnounuiiiagl
Fimish Goods Inspection

ity (Storage)

AIWMOVINIU (Quantity Inspection)

dahignilavsoon , sauasnn
(Go To Customer By Hight-Lift-Fork-Truck , Trailer Truck)

AoyydnueilutunounaInesINIzLIUMINGR (Symbol In Flow Process Chart)

Vi{O| =]

Sty v wloubo | emrwrevnmum | asasveutmin

(Storage) (Operation) (Transtation) | (Quality Trapec.) | (Quantity Tnspec.




3.1.3
1)
2
1.1) C02 CORE
(Seacoal) (Sodium)
1.2) SHELL CORE
1.8% ,2.3% ,2.5%
2)
2
2

2.1) AMF

2.2) FD4

,2.8%

co2

Strainer

3%

(mold)

Ceramic
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3)
3.1) 2.1
3.2) 2.2
3.3) 5

(Return Scrap)

Laddie

4.1)

42)

43)

40

(Steel Scrap)

Laddie

GEAR BOX,

EXHUAST & BRACKET, TIMING COVER, DRUM BRAKE, DISC BRAKE & HUB
FRONT,BIG HUB & DRUM TRUCK, FLY WHEEL, FLY WHEEL COMP, PULLEY
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3.14

96000
50000
60000
62000
65000
70000
75000
80000

41000
61000
71000
81000

10000
11000

31:

3.2

3.3:

11100
11200
11300
11400

QC/DEFECT

Work Center
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3.3:

11500
21000
23000
25000
27000

34

10001

12000
12110
12120
12130
12140
12150
12160
12170
12180
12190
12200
12300

22000

24000

26000

28000

GEAR BOX

EXHUAST & BRACKET
TIMING COVER

DRUM BRAKE

DISC BRAKE & HUB FRONT
BIG HUB & DRUM TRUCK
FLY WHEEL

FLYWHEEL COMP

PULLEY

DEFECT & NC SERVICE



Work Center

Work center

10000
11000

21000
23000
25000
27000

35:

11100

11200

11300 QC/DEFECT
11400

11500

550,974 kg
161,840 pcs

kg

1,105,052.88
3,960,276.86
2,038,274.01
658,752.81
260,057.52
3,022,023.27
1,164,412.92
348,366.45
222,251.01
497,030.54
385,657.63
13,662,155.90

Ikg
Ipcs



3.2

10001
12000

22000
24000
26000
28000

36:

2,333,178.75

1,768,642.48

12110 GEAR BOX 2,063,811.37
12120 EXHUAST & BRACKET 2,882,543.29
12130 TIMING COVER 1,122,532.69
12140 DRUM BRAKE 2,225,331.86
12150 DISC BRAKE & HUB FRONT 1,665,969.64
12160 BIG HUB & DRUM TRUCK 1,225,467.53
12170 FLY WHEEL 548,216.13
12180 FLY WHEEL COMP 1,082,759.01
12190 PULLEY 337,925.79
12200 228,726.21
12300 DEFECT & NC SERVICE 135,280.57
308,781.51

463,577.33

708,929.45

267,976.80

19,369,650.41

173,572 pcs 111.59 Ipcs
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1
3) (Common Cost)
2
4) 1
5) (Work
6)
6.1)
6.2) (Finish goods)

6.3)

?

Process)

45



	บทที่ 3 สภาพปัจจุบันของโรงงานตัวอย่าง
	3.1 ข้อมูลเบื้องต้นของโรงงานตัวอย่าง
	3.2 ปัญหาที่เกิดขึ้น


